Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
1
NCI-45-rail
Universal Transmitter
Application Example
• Temperature transmitting into standardised electrical signals
• Flow measurement
• Rotation speed measurement

Basic multi-language
Expert multi-language
Order Example: BlueControl® / Basic
Example Parameter Setting with Online-Help
Example Simulation
Example Data Up- / Download
General
BlueControl® is a powerful tool for setting parameters, simulation,
commissioning and diagnosing BluePort®-devices.
Description
The primary function of BlueControl® is parametrizing of control
equipment with the assistance of plain texts, a clear structure, and
online help, thus enabling the numerous options to be selected
quickly and safely.
If BlueControl® is linked with an active device (online-mode), the
most important process data and settings of the connected device
can be monitored and changed, and the trend function also permits
them to be recorded. The display is in real-time.
A completely risk-free procedure is provided by the detailed device
and process simulation, primarily for testing control functions before
comissioning, or for training purposes. This feature also permits the
simulation of comprehensive functions and complex devices, without
having to connect the device or process signals to the PC.
Versions
• Basic version: Functions and access to special device functions
that are not available via front-panel operation.
• Expert version: provides additional special functions
(see Table "Functions of BlueControl®-versions" page 7)
Functions
• Parametrizing: the primary task of BlueControl®
• Wizard for controller tuning
• Online-help
• Parameter-help (tool tips)
• Visibility of operation, extended operating level
• Upload / Download the data of an external device
• Simulation
• Online operation
• Export of a download list
• Linearisation export/import
• Print function
• Trend recording
• BluePort® maintenance manager
• Communication via Modbus, PROFIBUS or Ethernet
Prerequisites
Software
• BlueControl® runs under the operating systems
Microsoft Windos 95, 98, ME, NT4, 2000 und XP
Hardware
• IBM-compatible PC, with Pentium processor
• at least 32MB working memory
• hard disk with at least 64MB free capacity
• VGA-graphics and a suitable monitor
• Floppy disk drive or CD-ROM drive
• Mouse or similar pointer device
• serial interface or USB adapter for connecting
external devices
Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
4
Order Code NCI-45
Example:
NCI - 45-1 0       2 -     0       0        000 - 091
Connection
0 without connection plug
1 connector set with screw terminals
Relays
2 90...260VAC, mA / V / logic + 1 relay
3 18...30VAC / 18...31VDC, mA / V / logic + 1 relay
4 90...260VAC, mA / V / logic + 2 relays
5 18...30VAC / 18...31VDC, mA / V / logic + 2 relays
0 no option
1 RS422 / 485 + transmitter power supply + di2, di3
2 system interface (only for 24V version)
Options